# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der angewandten Forschung e. V.	09/16/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clemens BACKHAUS
Street Address:	Schulstrasse 11
City:	Alpen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	46529

Name:	Hubert WERNEKE
Street Address:	Moehneweg 47a
City:	Dortmund
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	44287

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10519555

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500663447

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035843273

Email: dsafran@rmhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Safran Address Line 1: PO Box 10064

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 740116-556 (DSS)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021614 FRAME: 0574** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Safran
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_740116_556#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021614 FRAME: 0575

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V. of Hansastraße 27c, D - 80686 München, Germany, hereby transfers its ownership interested in and for the United States of America, of the invention entitled:

## METHOD FOR SEPARATING A MEMBRANE AND DEVICE FOR SEPARATING A MEMBRANE FOR ENRICHING AT LEAST ONE GAS COMPONENT IN A GAS GLOW

and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed June 29, 2005,
assigned Application No. 10/519,555 and any United States Letters Patent which may be granted
therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the
said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to hereby sell
and assign to Clemens BACKHAUS and Hubert WERNEKE
of Schulstrasse 11, 46529 Alpen, Germany and Moehneweg 47a, 44287 Dortmund, Germany, to
be held by them and their successors and assigns or other legal representatives for the full end of
the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and hereby authorize and request the
Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Clemens BACKHAUS and Hubert
WEDNEVE

Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V. Hansastraße 27c D - 80686 München, Germany

Date: September 16,2008

By: Dr. Werner Liebler

4.

Name:

Title: Deputy Head of Patent Department

PATENT REEL: 021614 FRAME: 0576

**RECORDED: 10/01/2008**